9-19-23)  SPD 01-840 

The Contractor shall submit a bid for one year.  At the option of the Department, this contract may 

be extended for Two (2) additional periods of one year each (maximum (3) three years total).  Each 

year shall have an increase limit of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00).  

The compensation payable to the contractor shall be fixed for the first twelve months of this 

contract.  However, upon an application of renewal of the contract, or thirty days prior to the end 

of each contract period, the renewal contract may be adjusted to reflect the adjustment in the